OHILOREN: A child committed to the Missouri Traini:i ; School
for Boye is subject to order or further orders
made by Court making commitment.

June 27, 13385,

(FILED

Kr, Jo ¥, Highfill

Chief Clerk

Missouri Training School for Boys
Boonville, Migsouri

Dear 8ir:

This will acknovwledge your letter request-
;ng an opinion from this department which reads as
ollows: ;

"Engloeed is Cormitment paner of
Jacgk B, Collison from the Juvenile
Court of Jackson County,

“Collison was born November 24,
1")30 -

“Jould appreciate an opinion as to
how long we can keep this boy.
Flease return the commitment paper
as 1: is our authority for holding
him,

We direct your attention to Section 14151, R. S,
Mo, 1929, which provides in part:

“In the case of a delinquent child,
the court may suspend the sentence
or execution thereof from time to
tine, and @y in the meantime com-
mit %he child to the care and con-
trol of a provation officer duly
appointed by the court, znd may al-
low such child to remain in its home
subject to the visitation and con-
trol of tiie probation officer, such
child to report to the nrobation of-




ficer as often as may be required

and to be subject to be returned

the court for further proceedings
whenever such action may appear %o

the court to be necessary; or the

court may authorize the child to be
plaged in & suitable family home
subject to the friendly nmmiaion

of & probation officer and the further
order of the court, or it may authorize
the child to be boarded out in some
suitable family home, in case provision
is made by vnluntary contribution or
otherwise for payment of the board of
such ehild, until suitable provision
uay be made for the child in a hona
without such payment; it may
comni$ the ohila, &f’ 5_9.

!I ﬂ ! !!niag Alho _u m tllll

Froa a reading of the above section, you will note
that 1t ie within the discretion of the Juvenile Court
as to what may be done regarding & delinquent child; and
that such a child, 4f a boy, may be committed to the
Missouri Tra.lning gohool for Hoys.

Your atiention is further directed to Section 14152,
R, 8, Mo. 1928, which provides in pars:

"In any case where the court shall com-
mit & child to the care of any asso-
ciation or individual in accordance
with the provisions of this erticle,
the child shall, unless otherwisge
ordered, be subject to the control of
the pssociation or 1ndiridua1 to whose

oure 1t 1: committed
auoh gh;id E. uﬁ' $ {-Fth ;%2

It is evident from 2 reading of the above sgection of
the statutes that the Court having committed a child té

the care of any asepociation or individual does not loese
jurisdietion over said child,
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CONCLUSION,

In 1ight of the foregoing, it is the opinion of
this department that Jack B, Collison is still subject
to the control of the Juvenile Court of Jackson County,
Missouri, e conclude that you may only keep the afore-
mentioned boy until such time as the Court may decree
otherwise,

lespectfully submitted,

FUSSELL C. STOHE
Assistant Attorney-General.
APPROVED:

(Aeting) Attornay-eeneral.

ROS/af}
Enclosed committment,papers.




